Docket No.: 125438-1003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06-05-2002 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102111202 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten tached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerry W. Stewart, W. Bryan Thruston Name: S&T Joint Venture 6.3.02 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8144 Walnut Hill Lane Merger Assignment Suite 450, LB 107 Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75231 □ Other Execution Date: May 13, 2002 X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,809,704 09/685,675 10/081,412 ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Martin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 120.00 Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 06/05/2002 GTDN11 00000009 09685675 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 120.00 OP 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael E. Mart May 14, 2002 Michael E. Martin Reg. No. 24821

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jerry W. Stewart and W. Bryan Thruston, citizens of the United States, are the inventors named in the patents and patent applications identified hereinbelow.

Patent No. 5,809,704	Country U.S.	Title Hillside Multistory Residential Dwelling Structure	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u> 09/22/98
Patent Appln. No. 2,306,474	Country Canada	<u>Title</u> Hillside Multistory Residential Dwelling Structure	Filing Date 10/16/97
09/685,675	U.S.	Multi-Story Multiple Dwelling Complex With Semi-Private Garage to Apartment Entry and Exit Pathways	10/10/00
10/081,412	U.S.	Multi-Story Multiple Dwelling Complex With Semi-Private Garage to Apartment Entry and Exit Pathways	2/22/02
PCT/US01/31513	PCT	Multi-Story Multiple Dwelling Complex With Semi-Private Garage to Apartment Entry and Exit Pathways	10/09/01

WHEREAS, S&T Joint Venture, organized and existing pursuant to the partnership laws of the State of Texas, having a principal place of business at 8144 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 450, LB 107, Dallas, Texas 75231 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the patent and patent publications identified herein, the patents and patent applications identified herein, and in and to all Letters Patent granted and to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jerry W. Stewart and W. Bryan Thruston do each hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent applications identified herein and all patents which shall issue based on said applications and in and to said inventions disclosed therein, respectively, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor have been granted and may be granted, including any extensions or reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

Thruston

DALLAS 1079284v2

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0478